Fines

Now you can pay your fines online at www.bremenpay.com

BREMEN CITY FINE AMOUNTS

THESE ARE CASH BOND AMOUNTS, DOUBLE FOR PROPERTY BOND

EFFECTIVE 05/04/2023

ADULT SEATBELT

POSS OF ALCOHOL
UNDERAGE

DESTROYING CITY
PROPERTY

DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

15.00

260.00

260.00

250.00

CHILD SEATBELT 5-17  25.00

CONTRIBUTING TO

260.00
MINOR

DESTROYING PUBLIC

285.
PROPERTY 85.00

DISTURBING THE PEACE 200.00

CHILD SAFETY
RESTRAINT 4/UNDER

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

DISCHARGING
FIREARM/WORKS

DISORDERLY HOUSE

50.00

340.00

0.00

240.00


https://www.bremenga.gov/police/page/fines-0
http://www.bremenpay.com/
http://www.bremenpay.com/

DISORDERLY W/
AUTO 15T

pul 157

DRIVING W/

SUSPENDED LIC.

DRIVING NO LIC.

ON PERSON

DEFECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

LEAVING SCENE

OF ACCIDENT 157

ELUDING POLICE 1

ST

FAILURE TO YEILD

EMER. VEHICLE

FAILURE TO
MAINTAIN LANE

FALSE INFO TO
OFFICER

HEADLIGHT
VIOLATION

IMPROPER
PASSING

110.00

oND

1210.00 2ND

810.00

20.00

110.00

340.00

860.00

210.00

110.00

310.00

115.00

135.00

DRIVING W/NO LIC.

IN POSS. FALSE D.L

ESCAPE

oND

2ND

NO INSURANCE

GAS DRIVE OFF

GA MOVE OVER LAW

IMPROPER CLASS OF LIC.

IMPROPER CROSSING
MEDIAN

160.00

3RD

1560.00 3RD

810.00

185.00

360.00

760.00

DRIVING W/ EXPIRED

LIC.

TOO FAST FOR
CONDITIONS

FIGHTING

3RD

1510.00 3RD

435.00

310.00

500.00

115.00

85.00

NO PROOF OF
INSURANCE

FOLLOWING TOO
CLOSELY

ILLEGALLY PARKED

VEHICLE

IMPROPER BACKING

IMPROPER USE CENTER

LANE

210.00

2410.00

160.00

135.00

135.00

1510.00

2510.00

25.00

135.00

115.00

115.00

115.00



IMPROPER
EXHAUST

LITTERING

LEARNERS PERMIT
VIOLATION

OBSTRUCTION OF
EMT/FF

EXERCISE DUE
CARE

TRAFFIC DEVICE
VIOLATION

RECKLESS
DRIVING

SHOPLIFTING 157

*POSS OF DRUG
RELATED OB|.

SUSPENDED
REGISTRATION

*SPEEDING 1-5
MPH

26-30MPH

115.0

135.00

160.00

385.00

200.00

160.00

460.00

760.00

510.00

510.00

85.00

260.00

INTERFERENCE W VT
/GO 310.00
PROP.

LAYING DRAG 260.00
NO TAG/ EXPIRED TAG 115.00

OBSTRUCTION OF

OFFICER 385.00
PUBLIC INDECENCY 310.00
PUBLIC NUISANCE 160.00
U-TURN VIOLATION 115.00
2ND 960.00

V.G.C.S.A. MARIJUANA  800.00

PILLS NOT IN PROPER
CONTAINER

360.00

6-16 MPH 120.00

30 MPH OR MORE OVER 310.00

IMPROPER PARKING
LOITERING

LOUD RADIO

OPEN CONTAINER

PUBLIC DRUNK

REFUSAL TO DISPERSE

FAILURE TO YIELD/
STOP SIGN

3RD

V.G.C.S.A MARIJUANA 2
ND

DISCHARGING FIREARM
WHILE INTOXICATED

16-25 MPH

WINDOW TINT

30.00

135.00

110.00

160.00

160.00

110.00

115.00

1510.00

2000.00

310.00

160.00

110.00



VIOLATION
HANDICAP
PARKING

DRIVING CMV W/O
CDL LIC.

RECKLESS
CONDUCT

UNSAFE VEHICLE

DRIVING WHILE
TEXTING

WRONG WAY ON
ONE WAY

BEGGING

FAILURE TO
CHANGE ADDRESS

PERMITTING
UNLICENSED
DRIVER TO DRIVE

260.00

235.00

110.00

160.00

60.00

160.00

135.00

110.00

510.00

TAG
VIOLATION/COVERED

DRIVING MOTORCYCLE
NO HELMET

ATV ON ROADWAY

DRIVING W/ BLUE LIGHT

THEFT OF SERVICES

LOAD OVER WIDTH

LEAVING VEHICLE
UNATTENDED

PARKING IN FIRELANE

FAILURE TO OBEY
PERSON DIRECTING
TRAFFIC

25.00

115.00

110.00

185.00

610.00

210.00

25.00

260.00

210.00

LICENSE

35.00
VIOLATION/CURFEW
RIDING IN BACK OF

160.00
PICKUP TRUCK
HEADPHONES WHILE

160.00
DRIVING
RADAR DETECTOR IN

110.00
VEHICLE
SELLING ALCOHOL TO

310.00
MINOR
LOAD UNSECURED 210.00
DRUNK REMOVED FROM

160.00

VEHICLE

PERMITTING UNLAWFUL 43>:00
OPERATION OF VEHICLE



