## **Fines**



Now you can pay your fines online at www.bremenpay.com

## **BREMEN CITY FINE AMOUNTS**

THESE ARE CASH BOND AMOUNTS, DOUBLE FOR PROPERTY BOND

## **EFFECTIVE 05/04/2023**

ADULT SEATBELT	15.00	CHILD SEATBELT 5-17	25.00	CHILD SAFETY RESTRAINT 4/UNDER	50.00
POSS OF ALCOHOL UNDERAGE	260.00	CONTRIBUTING TO MINOR	260.00	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	340.00
DESTROYING CITY PROPERTY	260.00	DESTROYING PUBLIC PROPERTY	285.00	DISCHARGING FIREARM/WORKS	0.00
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	250.00	DISTURBING THE PEACE	200.00	DISORDERLY HOUSE	240.00

DISORDERLY W/ AUTO 1 <sup>ST</sup>	110.00	2 <sup>ND</sup>	160.00	3 <sup>RD</sup>	210.00
DUI 1 <sup>ST</sup>	1210.00	) 2 <sup>ND</sup>	1560.00	3 <sup>RD</sup>	2410.00
DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED LIC.	810.00	DRIVING W/NO LIC.	810.00	DRIVING W/ EXPIRED LIC.	160.00
DRIVING NO LIC. ON PERSON	20.00	IN POSS. FALSE D.L	185.00	TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS	135.00
DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT	110.00	ESCAPE	360.00	FIGHTING	135.00
LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT 1 <sup>ST</sup>	340.00	2 <sup>ND</sup>	760.00	3 <sup>RD</sup>	1510.00
ELUDING POLICE 1 ST	860.00	2 <sup>ND</sup>	1510.00	3 <sup>RD</sup>	2510.00
FAILURE TO YEILD EMER. VEHICLE	210.00	NO INSURANCE	435.00	NO PROOF OF INSURANCE	25.00
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	110.00	GAS DRIVE OFF	310.00	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY	135.00
FALSE INFO TO OFFICER	310.00	GA MOVE OVER LAW	500.00	ILLEGALLY PARKED VEHICLE	115.00
HEADLIGHT VIOLATION	115.00	IMPROPER CLASS OF LIC.	115.00	IMPROPER BACKING	115.00
IMPROPER PASSING	135.00	IMPROPER CROSSING MEDIAN	85.00	IMPROPER USE CENTER LANE	115.00

IMPROPER EXHAUST	115.0	INTERFERENCE W/ GOVT PROP.	310.00	IMPROPER PARKING	30.00
LITTERING	135.00	LAYING DRAG	260.00	LOITERING	135.00
LEARNERS PERMIT VIOLATION	160.00	NO TAG/ EXPIRED TAG	115.00	LOUD RADIO	110.00
OBSTRUCTION OF EMT/FF	385.00	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER	385.00	OPEN CONTAINER	160.00
EXERCISE DUE CARE	200.00	PUBLIC INDECENCY	310.00	PUBLIC DRUNK	160.00
TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOLATION	160.00	PUBLIC NUISANCE	160.00	REFUSAL TO DISPERSE	110.00
RECKLESS DRIVING	460.00	U-TURN VIOLATION	115.00	FAILURE TO YIELD/ STOP SIGN	115.00
SHOPLIFTING 1 <sup>ST</sup>	760.00	2 <sup>ND</sup>	960.00	3 <sup>RD</sup>	1510.00
*POSS OF DRUG RELATED OBJ.	510.00	V.G.C.S.A. MARIJUANA	800.00	V.G.C.S.A MARIJUANA 2 ND	2000.00
SUSPENDED REGISTRATION	510.00	PILLS NOT IN PROPER CONTAINER	360.00	DISCHARGING FIREARM WHILE INTOXICATED	310.00
*SPEEDING 1-5 MPH	85.00	6-16 MPH	120.00	16-25 MPH	160.00
26-30MPH	260.00	30 MPH OR MORE OVER	310.00	WINDOW TINT	110.00

VIOLATION HANDICAP PARKING	260.00	TAG VIOLATION/COVERED	25.00	LICENSE VIOLATION/CURFEW	35.00
DRIVING CMV W/O CDL LIC.	235.00	DRIVING MOTORCYCLE NO HELMET	115.00	RIDING IN BACK OF PICKUP TRUCK	160.00
RECKLESS CONDUCT	110.00	ATV ON ROADWAY	110.00	HEADPHONES WHILE DRIVING	160.00
UNSAFE VEHICLE	160.00	DRIVING W/ BLUE LIGHT	185.00	RADAR DETECTOR IN VEHICLE	110.00
DRIVING WHILE TEXTING	60.00	THEFT OF SERVICES	610.00	SELLING ALCOHOL TO MINOR	310.00
WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY	160.00	LOAD OVER WIDTH	210.00	LOAD UNSECURED	210.00
BEGGING	135.00	LEAVING VEHICLE UNATTENDED	25.00	DRUNK REMOVED FROM VEHICLE	160.00
FAILURE TO CHANGE ADDRESS	110.00	PARKING IN FIRELANE	260.00		
PERMITTING UNLICENSED DRIVER TO DRIVE	510.00	FAILURE TO OBEY PERSON DIRECTING TRAFFIC	210.00	PERMITTING UNLAWFUL OPERATION OF VEHICLE	